

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No. 1 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012

CC 5200/2012

(From the judgment and order dated 31/03/2011 in WPST
718/2007 of The HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA)

No.

KHAIRUL ALAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With application for condonation of delay in refiling SLP)

Date: 26/03/2012

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pijush K. Roy, Adv.

Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

This is an application for condonation of delay of 211 days in refiling the Special Leave Petition. Having heard the learned counsel for the petitioner and keeping in view the assertions made in the application, delay stands condoned subject of payment of costs of ` 3,000/- to be deposited within a span of four weeks with the Supreme Court Employees Mutual Welfare Fund.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER[INDU SATIJA]
COURT MASTER