

SECTION XVI

LISTED ON : 13.04.2016
COURT NO.: 6
ITEM NO. : 43

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 13555 of 2012
(With prayer for interim -relief)

KHAIRUL ALAM

..PETITIONERS

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ANR.

..RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 05.03.2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"List on any Tuesday in the month of April, 2014 before an appropriate Bench. "

It is submitted that service of notice on both the respondents is already complete and counter and rejoinder affidavit already filed in this mater. Copies of all the documents already included in the paper books.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Report.

Dated this the 11th day of April, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-Mr. H.Chandra Sekhar, Advocate
Mr. Parijat Sinha, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ar/or/14-15